
2015/9/20 9:45

RANK NAME FEDERATION BUOYS CONVERSION
1 羽釜 駿次郎 広島 2.00/ 58 K/13M 26.00 1,000.00
2 野沢 祐介 東京 4.50/ 58 K/14M 22.50 865.38
3 小澤 正男 兵庫 4.25/ 58 K/14M 22.25 855.76
4 湯川 慎太郎 東京 3.50/ 58 K/14M 21.50 826.92
5 坂口 昇太郎 徳島 3.00/ 58 K/14M 21.00 807.69
6 中村 大悟 大分 1.50/ 58 K/14M 19.50 750.00
7 布野 遼太 学連 4.50/ 58 K/16M 16.50 634.61
8 長友 俊 宮崎 2.00/ 58 K/16M 14.00 538.46
9 三船 武志 東京 5.00/ 58 K/18M 11.00 423.07
10 七条 文則 徳島 3.00/ 58 K/18M 9.00 346.15
11 石橋 和樹 東京 1.50/ 58 K/18M 7.50 288.46
12 長友 啓 学連 0.50/ 58 K/18M 6.50 250.00
13 松田 健太郎 徳島 5.50/ 55 K/18M 5.50 211.53
14 蓜島 友則 茨城 4.50/ 55 K/18M 4.50 173.07
15 山口 康平 千葉 4.50/ 58 K/16M 4.50 173.07
16 住田 敏之 大分 4.25/ 58 K/16M 4.25 163.46
17 長美 昭平 東京 2.50/ 55 K/18M 2.50 96.15
18 薮田 祐薫 茨城 2.00/ 55 K/18M 2.00 76.92
19 三輪 大 学連 1.50/ 55 K/18M 1.50 57.69

DRIVER 鳥海　英隆
BOATJUDGE 和合　孝博
TOWER1 正林　道彦

山本　悠介
TOWER2 早野　秀人

金野　浩介
SCORER 守谷　敦

Cheief　judge scorer

SCORE

MEN'S Open SLALOM PRELIMINARY

61th Waterski Japan Nationals



2015/9/22 8:10

RANK NAME FEDERATION BUOYS CONVERSION
1 坂口 昇太郎 徳島 1.25/ 58 K/13M 25.25 1,000.00
2 野沢 祐介 東京 4.50/ 58 K/14M 22.50 891.08
3 羽釜 駿次郎 広島 4.00/ 58 K/14M 22.00 871.28
4 小澤 正男 兵庫 3.50/ 58 K/14M 21.50 851.48
5 中村 大悟 大分 1.50/ 58 K/14M 19.50 772.27
6 湯川 慎太郎 東京 4.50/ 58 K/16M 4.50 178.21
7 布野 遼太 学連 2.00/ 58 K/18M 2.00 79.20

DRIVER 鳥海　英隆
BOATJUDGE 和合　孝博
TOWER1 正林　道彦

加藤　絢
TOWER2 松本　喜代美

山本　悠介
SCORER 守谷　敦

Cheief　judge Chief scorer

SCORE

MEN'S Open SLALOM FINAL ROUND

61th Waterski Japan Nationals



RANK        NAME FEDERATION       SCORE CONVERSION
1 羽釜 駿次郎 広島 4,220 1,000.00
2 浦田 翔太 学連 3,900 924.17
3 長美 昭平 東京 3,250 770.14
4 湯川 慎太郎 東京 3,220 763.03
5 山中 駿之介 学連 3,060 725.11
6 桑山 恭輔 茨城 2,880 682.46
7 中村 大悟 大分 2,820 668.24
8 布野 遼太 学連 2,810 665.87
9 立石 響 学連 2,760 654.02
10 弘末 翔一 学連 2,680 635.07
11 尾上 翔 東京 2,650 627.96
12 三輪 大 学連 2,510 594.78
13 山口 康平 千葉 2,380 563.98
14 薮田 祐薫 茨城 2,250 533.17
15 野沢 祐介 東京 1,690 400.47
16 住田 敏之 大分 1,690 400.47

DRIVER 三上　怜
VIDEO 土屋　信太朗
JUDGE 鳥海  英隆

坂田  伸一
加藤  絢
正林　道彦
早野　秀人

TIMER 金野　浩介
SCORER 守谷　敦

Chief judge scorer

2015/9/21 13:10

MEN'S Open TRICK PRELIMINARY

61th Waterski Japan Nationals



RANK        NAME FEDERATION       SCORE CONVERSION
1 羽釜 駿次郎 広島 4,220 1,000.00
2 浦田 翔太 学連 3,150 746.44
3 湯川 慎太郎 東京 2,940 696.68
4 桑山 恭輔 茨城 2,650 627.96
5 長美 昭平 東京 2,650 627.96
6 山中 駿之介 学連 2,410 571.09
7 中村 大悟 大分 2,200 521.32

DRIVER 三上　怜
VIDEO 土屋  信太郎
JUDGE 鳥海  英隆

坂田  伸一
正林　道彦
和合　孝博
山本　悠介

TIMER 金野　浩介
SCORER 守谷  敦

Chief judge Chief scorer

2015/9/21 17:30

MEN'S Open TRICK FINAL ROUND

61th Waterski Japan Nationals



2015/9/20 17:30

RANK NAME FEDERARON 1st 2nd 3rd CONVERSION
1 羽釜 駿次郎 広島 44.0 46.3 49.4 1000.00
2 湯川 慎太郎 東京 43.7 43.7 48.6 967.21
3 中村 大悟 大分 44.1 42.0 45.4 836.06
4 長友 俊 宮崎 36.9 37.1 41.2 663.93
5 住田 敏之 大分 36.9 39.0 40.4 631.14
6 笠原 健太郎 学連 37.0 39.1 38.3 577.86
7 野沢 祐介 東京 38.8 32.4 32.3 565.57
8 大平 遼 学連 37.9 32.8 37.3 528.68
9 弘末 翔一 学連 PASS 37.6 FALL 516.39
10 山口 康平 千葉 FALL 36.9 FALL 487.70
11 谷川 正倫 学連 PASS 35.4 31.5 426.22
12 布野 遼太 学連 PASS FALL 34.3 381.14
13 蓜島 友則 茨城 31.4 33.8 FALL 360.65
14 三輪 大 学連 FALL 33.2 FALL 336.06
15 長美 昭平 東京 PASS 25.7 31.5 266.39
16 立石 響 学連 FALL 30.2 FALL 213.11
17 桑山 恭輔 茨城 FALL FALL 24.6 (16.39)

　 DRIVER 三上　怜
　 BOATJUDGE 正林　道彦
   Bottcher Super Jump VIDEOSYSTEM

　 MEASURE JUDGE 早野　秀人
森山　佳昭

　 SCORER 守谷 敦

Chief judge Chief scorer

61th Waterski Japan Nationals

MEN'S Open JUMP PRELIMINARY



2015/9/22 14:20

RANK NAME FEDERARON 1st 2nd 3rd CONVERSION
1 中村 大悟 大分 45.0 50.2 49.2 1000.00
2 羽釜 駿次郎 広島 45.6 47.0 49.4 968.25
3 湯川 慎太郎 東京 47.4 47.9 47.6 908.73
4 笠原 健太郎 学連 37.4 42.4 42.9 710.31
5 野沢 祐介 東京 41.0 41.8 42.0 674.60
6 長友 俊 宮崎 41.8 FALL PASS 666.66
7 住田 敏之 大分 FALL 36.6 41.4 650.79

　 DRIVER 三上　怜
　 BOATJUDGE 坂田　伸一
   Bottcher Super Jump VIDEOSYSTEM

　 MEASURE JUDGE 森山 佳昭
早野　秀人

　 SCORER 守谷 敦

Chief judge Chief scorer

61th Waterski Japan Nationals

MEN'S Open JUMP FINAL ROUND



2015/9/22 14:35

RANK NAME FEDERATION SLALOM TRICK JUMP OVERALL

1 羽釜 駿次郎 広島 1000.00 1,000.00 968.25 2,968.25

2 湯川 慎太郎 東京 826.92 763.03 936.50 2,526.45

3 中村 大悟 大分 750.00 668.24 1,000.00 2,418.24

4 野沢 祐介 東京 865.38 400.47 674.60 1,940.45

5 布野 遼太 学連 634.61 665.87 369.04 1,669.52

6 住田 敏之 大分 163.46 400.47 650.79 1,214.72

7 山口 康平 千葉 173.07 563.98 472.22 1,209.27

8 長美 昭平 東京 96.15 770.14 257.93 1,124.22

9 三輪 大 学連 57.69 594.78 325.39 977.86

Chief judge    Chief scorer

61th Waterski Japan Nationals

MEN'S Open OVERALL



2015/9/20 7:35

RANK NAME FEDERATION BUOYS CONVERSION
1 廣澤　沙綾 東京 3.50/ 55 K/16M 21.50 1,000.00
2 神谷 晴江 東京 1.50/ 55 K/16M 19.50 906.97
3 平井 佐季 大分 5.00/ 52 K/18M 5.00 232.55
4 小森 寛子 山梨 5.00/ 52 K/18M 5.00 232.55
5 定水 萌 山梨 5.00/ 52 K/18M 5.00 232.55
6 井上 かづみ 東京 3.50/ 52 K/18M 3.50 162.79

DRIVER 鳥海　英隆
BOATJUDGE 和合　孝博
TOWER1 正林　道彦

山本　悠介
TOWER2 早野　秀人

金野　浩介
SCORER 守谷　敦

Cheief　judge scorer

SCORE

WOMEN'S Open SLALOM PRELIMINARY

61th Waterski Japan Nationals



2015/9/22 7:30

RANK NAME FEDERATION BUOYS CONVERSION
1 廣澤　沙綾 東京 4.00/ 55 K/14M 28.00 1,000.00
2 神谷 晴江 東京 4.00/ 55 K/16M 22.00 785.71
3 定水 萌 山梨 4.00/ 55 K/18M 16.00 571.42
4 小森 寛子 山梨 2.00/ 55 K/18M 14.00 500.00
5 平井 佐季 大分 2.00/ 52 K/18M 2.00 71.42

DRIVER 鳥海　英隆
BOATJUDGE 和合　孝博
TOWER1 正林　道彦

加藤　絢
TOWER2 松本　喜代美

山本　悠介
SCORER 守谷　敦

Cheief　judge Chief scorer

SCORE

WOMEN'S Open SLALOM FAINAL ROUND

61th Waterski Japan Nationals



RANK        NAME FEDERATION       SCORE CONVERSION
1 廣澤 沙綾 東京 3,610 1,000.00
2 小森 寛子 山梨 3,060 847.64
3 井上 かづみ 東京 2,910 806.09
4 平井 佐季 大分 2,850 789.47
5 神谷 晴江 東京 1,900 526.31
6 松元 悠佳 学連 1,820 504.15

DRIVER 三上　怜
VIDEO 土屋　信太朗
JUDGE 鳥海  英隆

坂田  伸一
加藤  絢
正林　道彦
早野　秀人

TIMER 金野　浩介
SCORER 守谷　敦

Chief judge scorer

2015/9/21 11:15

WOMEN'S Open TRICK PRELIMINARY

61th Waterski Japan Nationals



RANK        NAME FEDERATION       SCORE CONVERSION
1 廣澤 沙綾 東京 3,530 1,000.00
2 井上 かづみ 東京 3,020 855.52
3 小森　寛子 山梨 2,370 671.38

DRIVER 三上　怜
VIDEO 土屋  信太郎
JUDGE 鳥海  英隆

坂田  伸一
正林　道彦
和合　孝博
山本　悠介

TIMER 金野　浩介
SCORER 守谷  敦

Chief judge Chief scorer

2015/9/21 16:50

WOMEN'S Open TRICK FINAL ROUND

61th Waterski Japan Nationals



2015/9/20 15:30

RANK NAME FEDERARON 1st 2nd 3rd SCORE CONVERSION
1 廣澤 沙綾 東京 39.5 41.7 40.8 41.7 1000.00
2 神谷 晴江 東京 27.4 35.1 33.3 35.1 752.80
3 定水 萌 山梨 30.2 30.3 FALL 30.3 573.03
4 平井 佐季 大分 26.2 27.9 28.1 28.1 490.63
5 井上 かづみ 東京 24.5 26.0 26.2 26.2 419.47

　 DRIVER 三上　怜
　 BOATJUDGE 正林　道彦
   Bottcher Super Jump VIDEOSYSTEM

　 MEASURE JUDGE 早野　秀人
森山　佳昭

　 SCORER 守谷 敦

Chief judge Chief scorer

61th Waterski Japan Nationals

WOMEN'S Open JUMP PRELIMINARY



2015/9/22 13:30

RANK NAME FEDERARON 1st 2nd 3rd CONVERSION
1 廣澤　沙綾 東京 41.4 42.7 42.9 1000.00
2 神谷　晴江 東京 35.5 35.7 38.5 842.29
3 定水　萌 山梨 28.9 33.6 32.8 666.66

　 DRIVER 三上　怜
　 BOATJUDGE 坂田　伸一
   Bottcher Super Jump VIDEOSYSTEM

　 MEASURE JUDGE 森山 佳昭
早野　秀人

　 SCORER 守谷 敦

Chief judge Chief scorer

61th Waterski Japan Nationals

WOMEN'S Open JUMP FINAL ROUND



2015/9/22 13:35

RANK NAME FEDERATION SLALOM TRICK JUMP OVERALL

1 廣澤 沙綾 東京 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 3,000.00

2 神谷 晴江 東京 785.71 526.31 842.29 2,154.31

3 平井 佐季 大分 178.57 789.47 469.53 1,437.57

4 井上 かづみ 東京 125.00 836.56 401.43 1,362.99

Chief judge    Chief scorer

61th Waterski Japan Nationals61th Waterski Japan Nationals61th Waterski Japan Nationals61th Waterski Japan Nationals

WOMEN'S Open OVERALL




